   N56 W24720 N. Corporate Circle · Sussex, WI 53089 | 800-451-1460                                               www.avire-global.com/en-us/
SmartRescue Power
Supply
2500-PWR24U
Part #: 2500-PWR24U
• ETL Recognized Component
• Conforms to UL STD 2017
Input:
• 100-120vac, 50/60Hz, 4.0A
Output:
• 24vdc @5A total continuous output
• Filtered and electronically regulated output
• 12 PTC protected outputs @0.500A current limited
• Class 2
• 24vdc adjustable output
• 24vdc S1 on/off switch
• Protection: Short Circuit/Overload/Over Voltage
• Supervision: DC power failure supervision (form C
contacts)
Specifications:
Dimensions: 8.78” H x 12.29” W x 2.81” D
Environmental: 32° F to 120° F ambient (for indoor use only)
Warranty: 2 Years
CODE COMPLIANCE:
POWER:
ADDITIONAL FEATURES:
   N56 W24720 N. Corporate Circle · Sussex, WI 53089 | 800-451-1460                                               www.avire-global.com/en-us/
SmartRescue Power
Supply
2500-PWR24U
Side View
Top View
Back View
RIGHT SIDELEFT SIDE
TOP SIDE
BOTTOM SIDE
COVER BOTTOM SIDE
1'-0.25" [311.15]
11.00" [279.40] 10.75" [273.05]
1' [304.80] 2.50" [63.50]
1.25" [31.75]
1.00" [25.40]
1.25" [31.75]
1.00" [25.40]
0.75" [19.05]
0.75" [19.05]
0.75" [19.05]
0.75" [19.05]
0.88" [22.48]
0.75" [18.99]
0.88" [22.23]
0.75" [19.11]
1.00" [25.40]
1.00" [25.40]
1.00" [25.40]
1.00" [25.40]
1.00" [25.40]
1.25" [31.75]
2.87" [72.78]
3
4" KO1
2" KO
1
2" KO
1
2" KO
1
2" KO1
2"KO
1.00" [25.40]
0.88" [22.23]
1
2" KO
1.00" [25.40]
1.00" [25.40]
2.63" [66.75]
1
2" KO
3
4" KO